

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13619/2003

GOVT. OF (N.C.T. OF) DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and

office report )

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-4 to 7 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

R-9 to 17 and 19 to 21 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner even on the second call. The petitioner is

granted two weeks' time as last chance to file affidavit with proof of service. Inform the learned

Advocate-on-Record concerned. List again on 23.8.2006.

SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B.

Registrar

hj