

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2004 OF 2007

GOVT. OF (N.C.T. OF) DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the appellant that Respondent No. 16 is dead and one of his heirs is already on record as Respondent No. 17.

Respondent No. 17 is represented by Mr. M.P. Jha.

Mr. Jha will furnish to the counsel for the appellant the name of any other heir of Respondent no. 16 within four weeks from today and on furnishing of such information, the counsel for the appellant shall file the substitution application within six weeks thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master