

Â

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2004 OF 2007

GOVT. OF (N.C.T. OF) DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
For Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
filing substitution petition in respect of deceased respondent
no.16.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| | Court Master

|