

P  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2004 OF 2007

GOVT. OF (N.C.T. OF) DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUNA & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.16 is died leaving behind his sole heir who is already on record as respondent No.17. Learned counsel, therefore, seeks some time to file an application to that effect. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to do the needful.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|