

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2004 OF 2007

Govt of NCT of Delhi	Versus	... Petitioner
Smt. Aruna & Ors.		... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 21 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 are represented by Mr. E.C. Aggarwala, Advocate and respondent Nos. 9 to 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 21 are represented by Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 8, 13 and Lr. of deceased respondent No. 18 have been served but no one has entered appearance so far. Service of notice on Respondent No.2 is complete vide Ld. Registrar order dated 3.1.2007. Respondent No.16 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 18.7.2013 and cause title has been amended in Paper Books. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 9 to 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 21 are represented by Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate and he was expired and alternative arrangement notice have been issued to all respondent Nos. 9 to 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 21 by speed post on 20.07.2015 and service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete. Civil Appeal is not ready.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 10.10.2012 filed statement of case and the same has been included in appeal Paper Books. Statement of case is not required as the Leave was granted on 2.4.2007.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20th day of JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ch. No. 48

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi