

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2004/2007

GOVT. OF (N.C.T. OF) DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Garima Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms Priyadarshanee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 21 respondents herein, respondent nos. 4 to 7, 9 to 12, 14,15,17,19 to 21 are duly served and duly represented.

Service upon respondent nos. 1,3,8,13,18a- legal representative of deceased respondent no.18 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Name of respondent no.16 stands deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.18.7.2013.

Item No.4

Notice to respondent no.15 is received with the postal remarks 'insufficient address'. Ld. Counsel for the appellant now to provide the correct and complete address of respondent no.15 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Appellant has already filed statement of case on 10.10.2012. None of the served respondents have filed the same. Time for them to file stands already expired.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel has appeared for respondent nos. 10,15,18,19 and 20. Vakalatnama is mentioned to have been filed. Registry to take the same on record and update the database accordingly. Statement of case be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar